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IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

Carlisle, Pennsylvania

NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:

Date of enrollment A Er e

Tt X eRrolBeRE, 1o, .. e i bt ol bttt S ORTS

Printed by Carlisle Indians.

Important—Only those students who desire to come to Carlisle because they have a definite purpose
in view will be admitted. Applications for enrollment must be submitted in all cases for consideration
before transportation can be made available. Time will then be taken to find out the records students
have made in the schools previously attended, and to secure recommendations as to their moral character
and their worthiness for further attendance at a Government institution.



Application for Enrollment in a Non-reservation School.

(For a child enrolled at an Agency)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian School at. ... /g M/%Ale/é / /)

: date of birth £Leczz < 7/

(Name of Child) T sen)

NAME OF FATHER Living or

DEGREE OF
(Both Indian and English) Dead | T | SR INDIAN BLOOD

enrollment in said school for a period of“ffﬁ/ifa) .years, and also obligate myself to abide by all

the rules and regulations for Indian Schools.
The sald chlld has been enrolled in the followmg schools

I DATE OF DATE oF
‘ ENROLLMENT DISCHARGE

NAME OF SCHOOL

CAUSE GRADE

|
f@w e, ﬁw/w/ %fm«“ 5’—‘/

Z é%//?‘/# cg

_______________ 5/ /a/(//j/

(Parent, guardian, or next of kin)

P. O. address: ... /£ 06~ L AL

Two Witnesses:




PHYSICIAN’S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify th—%lﬁl}ave this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed
for transfer and find.Z%¢Y . to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted

with tuberculosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR SUPERINTENDENT.

Ihereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best of

Y1

Agent or Superintendent.
7

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a non-
reservation school. The Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his
files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the Ageney records. The agent will then send to the
Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as provided by law. All the blanks must be properly
filled in every case.

NOTE.—Age limits, fourteen to twenty years. Preferably fourteen to eighteen. Students must be
at least one-fourth Indian, preferably full Indian. Special cases beyond the age limit will be given con-
sideration. Awn industrial course only can be taken and the term reduced to three years, in exceptional
cases.




—

Read Instructions on this Application Blank carefully

INDORSEMENTS.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and
schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation
to a school beyond the State or Territory in which said reservation is situat-
ed without the voluntary consent of the father or mother of such child if
either of them is living, and if neither of them is living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be
made before the agent of the reservation, and he shall send to the Com-
missioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such consent has been volun-
tarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation.
And it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the
Government to induce, or seek to induce, by withholding rations or by other
improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian to consent to the
removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28
Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, that hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in
any State or Territory to a school in any other State against its will or with-
out the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats., p. 348.)

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must
not be taken to any other nonreservation school without the consent of both
Superintendents and the Commissioner of Indian Affairs, and Superinten-
dents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to their
schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of

parents or others, personally sign the application form on its being changed
to suit the case.

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations, or Indian
schools, to nonreservation schools.

!_mporfant-—Only those students who desire to come to Carlisle because they have a definite purpose
in view will be admitted. Applications for enrollment must be submitted in all cases for consideration before
transportation can be made available. Time will then be taken to find out the records students have made
in the schools previously attended, and to secure recommendations as to their moral character and their
worthiness for further attendance at a Government institution.
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—— has trachoma, an infectious

disease of the eyelids, which has received proper treatment and which

is now quiescent. An individual towel, wash basin, and a bar of

soap will render ——_ barmless to others.

 Physician in Charge.
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February 5, 1916.

re 8¢ G Brink
Fleld Clerk, MeAlester, OXla.

Dear Hirte

I am enclosing herewith One Dollar in cash and Thirty
Pive Cents in stamps, whichladaie Poatef left in a little purse
in her trunk. The purse is very small and of little value so I
am not sending that to you.

Addle 2lso left her trunk with a fow of her personal
belongings in 1t. Will you Please let me know where to gend this.
Shall I send 1% by express, conarges collect ?

Very truly yours

Superintendent,
NRD



Jan, 18th, 1916.

¥r. S, H, Brink,
Pield Clerk, U, 3. Indian Service,
Hugo, “kla.

Hy dear Sir:

in socoriance with the report that was conveyed
Jﬁg’ynu yosterday onr School Physician aalled in Dy,
ghepler of Carlisle this morning to consult vith him
in Addie Fogter's cage, and ihkere is submitied below
a aopy of the statement tha!l has jusi boen recelived
Irom the Hogpital:
i regret to say that Lr. Shepler's
opindon 48 in acoeord with my own. Addie
ia saffering with an agute genersl tuber-
eulosis, It nuet be very evilont that the
outlook in her ease is axtromely bad,
Please notify those interssted in her
accordingly,”
I too regret thai sach an unfavorshle report has
to he conveydd to you, as indientions sre that the girl's
recovery oan hardly he expeeted,

Very truly yonrs,

HKH, Superintendent.

(Copy to Supervisor Vyly.)



Janmayy 12, 1914.

re Je Re ¥axwell
ParXosours, Pae

pear 3irie

I enclose herewith @1& mauyl perzonal
check for Thirieen Dellars to pay you for professional
sexvices rendered her while living with H. ¥ Scott of

Coatesvililes rlease return the attached bill, receipted,
Very truly yours

Superintendent.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Carlisle, Pa.

Jan 5th.,I916,

Mr Meyer:
T an glad to say that Sephia Two=arroews has passed 8he crisis
ef her pneumonia and is doing nieely.Recovery is assured,

Addie Foster was bhreought in frem the outing and is a very

sick girl,I am under the impression that we are dealing with a
conditien in all respects similar to that ef Katie Cthran-fl and
that the outleoek is very gleemy,I must have more time to arrive at
a definite conclusien,Please notify the parents that Addis is very
ill dbut 1qrve out the details for the preaontb.

Very respectfully,

HNalleERg >4
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

~arlisie,Pa,.

yan I8th ,,I916

Mr.Meyer:

I regrgﬁ;o %g__y that Dr.Sehepleré opinien is in accord with
’ V= Ulsy
my oewn,Addie 1-“ iuffarigg with an acute general tuberculesis,It
|
must be very evident that the outleok in her case is extremely
bad.Please notify those interested inr her accordingly.

respeetfully,

W’f



Jan, 5th, 1916.

Mr. A, 8, Wyly,
Supervisor of Indian Schoole,
Muskogee, Okla.

Dear Wr. Tyly:

i regret very nmeh to advise you that on Honday
evening of this week Addie Foster had to be brought in
to the schoecl from her OJuting i;ha. She was taken ill

only & comparatively few days ago with an attack of the
grippe that is ao generally prevalent in this and ad-
Joining states.

At nmoon today our School FPhysician reported that
Addie is & very siek girl, but that it will require a
144t1e more time to come to any definite conclusion as
to the complicationa that have arisen in her case,

Farther reports will be conveyed to you and it will
be appreciated if yon will have her people notified,
Very truly yours,

HEM, Acting Superintendent.

(Copy to Field Clerk . H. Brink.)
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OUTING RECORD — CARLISLE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL
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Jan, 12th, 1916,

dy, 5. 1, Brink,
Meld Clerk, U. 8, Indlan Service,
Hugo, Okle.

Ky dear 8ir:

“hen your %telogram relative fo the condition
of Addis Foster was reaeived here Lhis morning i%
was referred to ocur Sokool Physicien, Te has sinece
ther epdvised we thet he will eall a Curligle phyesician
to consult with hip and that "1t is bocoming more evi-
dent daily thet the dlagrosis of an ectte gereralised
tuborenlosis in corveol”,

Bverything else possible will bhe done to give the
girl the care she needa and yon ngy szsare her poople

that she iz being made as comfowl

1o ng she can be in
ner conditlon.
Very truly yours,

BXE ., Superintendent,

(Copy to Supervisor Wyly.)
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aan. Bth' 1918.

Mr. A. 8. Vyly,
supervisor of Indian 3okools,
Muskogee, OKla.

My dear Hr. "yly:

Following up my letter of the fth instant in
regard to the condition of tddie Faster's heoalth, I
e AN L
maat raport that s favorable econdition has not been

noted., Tor your further information I submit below

& copy of the steatement that was issued this morning

by our Schoel Physician:

“There i8 no change in the con-
d4tion of rddie Poster, The oullook gon-
tinues to be a gloomy one.”

Very respectfully,

Hili, Aeting Superintendent.



Jun. 28204, 1918,

Hr, J. A. Bonmparie,
Box 8, Poeskontes, Jkla,
¥y dear Bir:

The lotter you eddronsed to illss Johnston &%
txiz sehool om the 19%% ingtant wao referred Lo ou¥
gohool Physicisn this morming and ke hes jue® now sab-
Eitted a atatement as ia copiad below:

e Jostagha sosss marsng ta

In general she is quite comfortable and

fraa fron pain,”

Ragretting veyy much that a wore fuverable re-
port sanmet be gonveyed o you snd assuring yom that
averything posaible 18 being done te keeop the young
1ady somfortable, I remain,

Yery truly yours,

HM, Aoting Superintendent.

(Coples to Supyr, "yly and ¥r, Brink.)
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
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Jan, 1llth, 1916.

“r. A. 3- WYJ-S'.
Supervisor of Indian Schools,
Muskogee, Okla.

My dear My, "yly:

A Pavorable condition in Addie Foater's case

ot

has not yet hean noted by our School Physician sand
this morning he submitted s statement as is copied be=-

low:

"Addie Poster continues the same, with
the fauture outlook very gloomy indeed,”

Farther information will be conveyed to you from
time to time,
Very respectfully,

HEM ., Asting Superintendent.

(Copy tc Field Clerk 8. H, Brink,)



Bepartment of the Juterior
Hnited States Judian Service

Toral Field Bepresentative
Hine Tivilized Tribies

Hugo, Oklahoma,
Janusry 20, 19186.

MI’. 0. Hn Li"pB 3 S‘.lpto 3
United States Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.

Dear Sir:

Receipt is acknowledged of your letters of :anuary
12th, L3, a2nd 17tk relative to the condition of Addie B.
ster, and I regret very much to know how serio
con on. At the time I wired you I had no information
as to the nature of her illness, and was presuming that
it wes lagrippe or pneumonia, and becoming alarmed by the

contents of your letter of January 1llth, I sent the tele-
gram referred to.

While in Muskogee on the 18th, I talked with Supervi-
sor Wyly, regarding the advisability of having Agddie
gent to Phoenix Arizona, but from your lettsr of the 17,
I conclude that her condition ie too precariocus to permit
the journey.

This girl hes sufficient funds to provide for any
ordinary wants and I should not want the matter of expense
to stand in the way of giving her every chance and coufort.
Snould death result, I believe it woulld be advisable to
make such preparations =2s woild permit the body to be ghip-
ped home in case her relatives should desire. If you be-
lieve & sum of money should be placed upon derosit with you
for this purrose or for any other purrose, please 80 advise
me, and I will take eteps to transuzit same to you. Please
convey to Addie my kindeet personal regard and sympathy
for her illnees.

Very respectfully,

Field Clerk,



Jan. 17tk, 1916,

¥Wr. 8, A, Brink,
Pield Clovk, U, 5., Indian Serviee,
Hage, Okla.

My dear S5ir:

I pabmit helow for ypour farther information and
guidarce # acpy of & reporti that hes jnst hesn isaned
by cur Schenl Thysieisn in regard to 21die Woster's con-

dition:

tlﬁdia ?oatar)ahora ne improvement , but
on 'hw wY nand n gradual Adecline of the

vital poﬁira. She is not suffering pain and
on the whola 1a gquite comfortable.”

in view of the faet that the girl's recovery oan
hardly be expeated I would thenk you to advise me at
oncs what other sngzestiions yon have (o offar and what
astion is to be taken if death vesnlts,

Very truly roara,

Ak . Saperintendent,

(Copy to Supervisocr Wyly,)
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December 31, 1915.

Hiss FPrances J. Boyd
Care Mrs, He M. Scott
Coatesville, Pa.

Dear ¥iss Boydie

Your letter regarding the condition of Abbie Foster
comes to my attention. I would not move her until the physician
in charge adviges that it is perfectly safe to 4o so. Is he
8%111 treating her Tor grippe or is 1t something else t As
scon as she is able to bo moved, she would better be brought back
to Carlisle.

ira. Charles Brosius of Vest Grove who has Virzinia
Coclldge in her home, writes that it was necessary to take her to
the Coatesville Hospital. She has heart troudle. I do not suppogse
you can get to see her before Miss Johnston can get there, londay.
I theught 1t best to mention this case however as you might be
able to see her.

i enclose some of our franked envelopes which you
can use to make your reports each day.

Very truly yours

Superintendent.
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Febr, l4th, 1916,

Hr. 8- Gl Bﬂnk.
#leld Clerk, U, S. Indian Bervige,
Hugo, Okla.

Pear Hr, Brink:

Thie 18 to meknowledge receipt of your favor of

the 9th inateut snd to advise you thatl Eua rostor'si

trank will go forwerd to &r, Helason at Medlester by ex-
pross today 85 was veguested Wy you.

Upon regeipt of your letter the underxtaker who pre-
pared 223ie's body for shipment was requested to send in
hig Hill end it ie now enclesed harewith,

Very truly yours,
Enel.

HXH. Juperintendent,

(Gopy to Supervisor “yly.)



Hepartment of the Interior
United States Indian Servire

Toral Field Bepresentative
Fiue ivilized Tribes

Hugo, Okla. February 9, 1218.

Mr. O. H. Lippe,
Superintendent, U.S.Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Mr. Lipps:-

Receipt is acknowledged of your letter
of the 5th instant, encloeing One Dollar in cash and
Thirty Five Cents in stamps, which wae found in Addie's
purse, With reference to the trunk, plesse forward it
%o George Nelson, Mcplester, Okla,, by express, charges
collsct.

Also beg to acknowledge receipt of your
letter of the let instant, encloeing receipts covering
express charges paid in shipment of Addie's body. Draft
covering this will reach you in a few days.

Will you please have the undertaker forward
his bill to me as early as possible.

Very truly yours,




Febr. 17th, 1916.

Mr, 3. 6. Brink, ‘
Pield Clerk, U. £, Indien Ageney, :
Hugo, Okla.

Ky dear 3ir:

I take the liberty to submit herewith a bill in i 4
the smount of $12.56 for purchases that were made by our. '~ y 4
School Matron to prepare Wo@ for shipment R,
to McAlester, The sending of this bill has been so 1:333;‘ :
delayed because the proper spproval thereon had not bheen J-'Jy
secured when the underteker's bill was mailed to you on: -
Monday of this week. e -

Vory respectfully, '

Enel.

HKHM, Snpe rintenﬂunt; s



Febr. 10th, 1918,

dr, Gaorge Meloon,
HeAlagter, T¥lshowns,
By dear Sir:

Pleess find eopied delow = letter thet woe ad-
dressed 1o me on the "h imstant frem the olfice of
the Conmd =edoner of indiesr 29fairs:

Ihe Offiee notes with regret the dpsih,
on J $1, ivowm tubsroaiosls, of &au
Fost & Choetsw Indimn pupil, Fle

& sinceva swmpathy o Las paremis of
ihis young giri.”

Very rempeetinily,

HEH, dupe rintendient.

(Gopies to Supy»., “ply and Field Clerk Brink, )




Kareh 14tk, 1916.

¥r. 8. H., Brink,
Pield Clerk, U. 5. Indian Service,
Kugo, Okla,

My desr Hr, Brink:

It has been called tc my sttemtion by the leeal
sgent of the Adams Exgprese Compeny that payment in the
arount of $6£.06 has not yet been received for the ship-
ment to Meilester, Oklahoma, in Jenuary of (1éiie Foster's)
body.

1f prompt settlement oannot be made kindly let me

hear from you B0 that your letter ean he mads the beasis
of an explanation.

Yery truly yours,

HZE , Superintendent.

(Copy to Supvr. "vly.)



@br. 1st, 1916.

My, 8., H, Brink,
Field Clevk, U, 8. Indien Service,
Hugo, Okla,

Wy dear Bir:

At the request of Supervisor "yly I em having en-
closed herewith e receipt ghowing that sn amount of
$66.88 wes peid to the loeal office of the Adams Evpress
Company for the shipment ofl&ﬁuia ?oateglj body to Hr,
Nelson's homs at NoAlester, Oklahowa.

I should heve the undertaker's bill within s very

few days and will then have that forwarded %o you too,
Very truly yours,
EZnels,

His, saperintendent,

(Copy to supvr, Wyly.)



Karch 27Lh, 1916.

The Manage™,
Imperial Vert, Store Company,
0arlisle, Pa.

Dear 8ir:

1 have received the duly ewecuted ereditor's
cleim againet the estate of Addie B, Foster, doceased,
you signed on the 2fth instant mA hevewith 1 am having
enolosed & draft in the sum of §1l2,.E6 to cover Lhe charge.
Plsasa sign end return to me in the enclcsed enve-
lope the receipt to whieh the druftv is sfteched.

Very vegpectfally,

) 134 4 suparintendont,



March 24%th, 1916,

ﬁ!‘- 3- .-".. Ewina.
Cariisle, Pennsylvania.
My dear 2ir:

1 am trenemitting herewith s formel creditor's
eleim ageinst the estate of iaddle B. Foster, deceased,
whieh please have executed as ia Adesired and return to
me in the envelope enclosed.

4 draft in the sum of $94,00 will then be mailed
to you.

Very respectfully,
Encls.

HXK., Superintendent.



Maveh 25th, 1516,

¥r, H. A, Bwing,
Cerligle, Pennpylvanie.

My dear Sir:

I hnve received thae Anly evecuted creditor’'s
claim egeinet the estste of 24die B. Foster, deceased,
you signed on the Z4th instant and herewiih I enclose
a draft in the sum of $94.00 to cover your charge.

Please 3ign end return to me in the enalosesd en-
velope thoe receipt to whieh the drsft is sttached.

Vary reapectfully,

HL. Superintendent.



March 24th, 1916.

The Manager,
Imperial Dept. 3tore Company,
Carlisle, Pa.

My dear Sir:

I em transmitting herewith a formel claim
against the estate of iddls B, Foster, dcceaned, whioh
please have exeentad ag 1s desired and retnurn to me in
the penslty envelope ensclosed,

A Araft in the sum of 812,56 will then be mailed
to you.

Vary respectfully,
Bnels,

HKM, Superintendent.



Mareh 24th, 1916,

Mr, D. T, "ister,
2gent, Adems Express Company,
Carlisle, Psa.

My dear Bir:

I am transmitting herewith = formal ereditor's

eleim ageinst the estate of Qﬁdie B. Foster, decessed,

which plesse havo executed as is required and return
to me in the envelone enclosed,
2 draft in the sumw of $65.86 will then be mailed
to you.
Very respectfully,
Encls.
HZM, Superintendent,



March 23rd, 1916.

Mr. D. 7. Vister,
Agent, Ademe Express Company,
varlisle, Pa,

My dear 3ir:

“4th reference to the charge of %65.88 yon heve

outatending for shipping the body of @ﬂdie ?oster)to

Mctlegter, Oklshomn, in Jenusry of this yesr, T suhmil
below for your informetion g copy of = self-swplanstory
letter that wae eddressed to me on Mareh the 218t b~ the
government offieiel ~ho hed charge of the young lady's
finances:

"Receipt 19 scknowlelged of your letter of
the l4th instent, sddéressed to mwe st Eugo, Okle-
noma, and in reply beg to sdvise that the delsy
in paymeni of vhe Express charges wes occassionsd
by the fact thet the County Court heve did not
think it advisable for (he charvges to be pseld un-
til the administrator was sppointed and quslified.
Hr, %, W, Endght, of Wilburton, Oklanows, heB been
eppointed sdministrator, snd 1 am to-day sending
nim drafts to cover iLhe express charges, vhe under-
teker's bill, and the account st the Imperiasl De-
pertment store. I am sttaching to the drafis,
creditors claims to be sworn to heforae dslivary
of the draftes, as the usnsl proceedure is to have
these claims filed and allowed by the court, and



-2~ Hr, D. 7. Tister, Carlisle, 7=,

then paid, but I obtained the consent of the court
to handle it in the above manmer, It is necessary
that this matter go throu%h the hands of the ad-
ministrator, but you should receive them from him
within a day or two after you get this letter.”
I should now be in a position »ithin = very fer days
to hand you a cheek in the sum outstanding,

Very truly yours,

M. Superintendent,



Mureh 80th, 1916,

Nr., W. W, Enight,
¥ilburton, Oklshoms,

Deer Mr., Znight:

Pleasse {ind enclosed harevrith the greditars!
elaims yoa forwarded herse vith your letter of Namh the
218t to ha exeeuled in eonnection =ith the zettlement

0f indobtednes: againat the estate of Addie B. Foster,

decepsed. The reguired attention was given the claims
and you will find gttsched to asash the receipt that was
segured when the delivery of eash draft was masde in set-
tlement of the aceounts,

Yon willl also find enelosed fiftaen cemts in nost-
age stamps, recelved here this momming with a letter as
follows from the Manager of the Imperisl Vepartment Store
Company of Cariisle:

“"e are in receipt of oheek for 21°,56 in

settloment of accounti and thank you for same.
There wes a 1little ribbon returred to us to the
smonnt of 15¢ and &8 this amonunt wag rot Ade-

dueted by von we enclose 15/ in stamps 4o cover
same,"



'.‘ r. 'o m‘“-

frusting the matter has besn handled us desired
by you snd assuring yon that 1 appreciate the speeial
arrangements you were permitted to make in order that the
agcgouni s ¢ould he acttl_ﬂ 8o promptly, 1 am,

Very respeetiuily,
Anels,

o, Suparintaendent.,




FIRST BRITISH [INSURANCE OFFicE EsTASLS=ED IN UNITED STATES AL O

/ PH@ENIX ASSURANCE COMPANY, LTD.

OF LONDON, ENGLAND.

W. W. KENIGHT, AGe~T

ESTABLISHED 1782

WILBURTON, OKLA.....  March 2lst,l9%lc.
W W Knight
Administrator Estete of Addie B.Foster
Deceaesdd.
Mr,0.H.Lipps,
Superintendent,U.S.Indian School,
Carlisle,Pa,

Dear Mr.Liprs:-

Acting under the direction of the County Court c?
Pittsburg County,and at the suggestion of Ur.S.G.Erink.%isla
Clerk,lcAlester,I am enclosing herewith drafts covering the fcl.c
ing indebtness against the estate of Addie E Foster decsass:,

O.H.Lipps, Exprees on Body to NcAlester ipE QR

= e e W

-

H.A.Bwing, Casket,embalming,etc 24,00
Imperial Store,Clothing 12,56
There are also inclosed creditors clezims fcr 2zcz

account,which must be signed and sworn to before a Ygtery Tuzl:ic

before delivery of draft is made, Attached tc the clair is 2 rsc=:

pt evidencing delivery of each draft which rlease alsc z:ivs =::-=3
When receipts and claims have besn rrorsrlsy =x-u-ds

please deliver the drafts to the resrective rartiess,zrc : =I %te

clairs and receipte to me. This proceeding is not tis re-ulzr r=t-od
but the Court has permitted me to make an excsytion ir iZis irstzroe

or's cleaims,
./ g
Sincerley yours,/
; -~ / > ) ‘ =
: T AL o
Admimstrator of the Estate ¢2 2. -2 - Trztar

deceased, .



Merch 25th, 1916.

Mr. D. 7. Wister,
Agert, Ademe Bxpress Company,
Onrlisle, Pa.

My dear Bir:

i 18 to seknavledge receipt of the duly exe-
cuted creditor's claim yon returned to me vith your
favor of the f4th instert end to tremeril the draft
in the sum of $65.88 to cover the charges for shipping
by express the body of‘&ddie B, Foster, ¥lease return
the receipt to which the draft is attached when it hes
been properly signed.

Very reapestfnlly,
gnel.

HEk . auparintendent,



Mareh 24th, 1916.

Mr. 8. G. Brink,
Field Clerk, U. 8. Indlan Service,
Noilsnter, Okls.

By dear ¥r. Brink:

i thanxt you for your kind favor of the Elst in-
stant and take thig erpovtunity to advise rou that Hr,
Knight has mailed mo Avafts te cover the three charges

that gre cutgbanding in Covlisgle agninst the estate of

4ddie B, Foster, dacencsd, SHana hava heon taken to

N ———

gecure the propar axacution af tha areditovs’ olaine
thst ware mailad with tha drafis nnl tha socaounts ean
pov he aettlel withont Adslay.

Assuvring von that pour assistsmee in ssouring the
consent of the Court to handle the gettlement in the
gpecisl menner vhich has Ingured sueh prompt sction is
apprecisted, I remain,

Very truly yoars,

mo [sups rintenisnt,

{Copy %0 Bupervisor Wyly.)



Bepartment of the Interior

/ Hnited States Indian Service
/ )'.I_I...f-'- ot %A Q'_--!-—.'\-G pf:r" _—— mmm'
7 2 _ Fine Tivilized Tribes
Py Ly (el

f

= | £M° (i 7 jewq. Mehlester, Okls. Merch 21, 1916.
| AL
Myr. 0. He. Lipps,ﬁ\“
Superintendent U.S.Indian School,
Cerlisle, Pa.
Dear lr. Lipps:-
Receipt is aclknowledged of your letter of
the 14th instant, addressed to me at Hugo, Oklshoma, and
in reply beg to advise that the delay in payment of the
Ixpress charges was occasioned by the faet that the County
Court here did not think it advisable for the charges to
be paid until the Administrator was appointed and gqualified.
Mr. We We Enight, of Wilburton, Oklahome, has been sppointed
administrator, and I am to-day sending him drafts to cover
the express charges, the undertaker's bill, and the saccount
at the Imperial Devartment store. I am attaching to the
drafts, creditors claims to be sworn to before delivery of
the drafts, as the usual proceedure is to have these claims
filed and allowed by the court, and then paid, but I obtained
the consent of the court to handle it in the above manner.
It is necessary that this matter go through the hands of the
administrator, but you should receive them from him within
a day or two after you get this letter.

Sincerely yours,

r

Field Clerk.



Information regarding pupils to test eligibility and whether in need of
Federal aid.

Date of report @y’?x¢ Z é /? o TR

=

ey L Tl R — & P
Name of ehild (:).L’[_Tf Al .. ‘zjz\;é{f_fr __________ e el e S Girates. Aad. L s

Home post offiee. 7:.”‘ e %l%j_ ___@_f':-/é N = R wiee |

' 2 /M—j
Tribe. MM P irre e Degree of Indian blood . _.4 . AL ,%/
.
How many acres or lnnd do you own . Vﬁ/tz’é‘ ¢ %—J/‘\"““\_- Location. . __¢zc 2 44_-__.&' i

,,_/.f,mu/m KMW?MM Mdzémé A G N o Lo

What is the annual income from your land. . ﬁ .‘_24.--.....—.-7.—

Do vou have any other income y":’l..,_ e How much M/M ﬁﬁp&w é,gw{mz.( .

,-.1_,./;\‘}"!/,-«( u—’iy}’ Ar Frrghe-
>
TR gouTather lvinge 2G0T .

Patherlsmame . . o WS e L . S AR Rt e
Home post office . e o e e 3 e e
Tribe - e S Dépree:of IndianmlGod="—=.c - il Socuaae —
tihp actifizant L SO0 T S o e e . N e Y e 1 -
How much land deesheown ... . ____._____. ____. : AHGImERL Mo . = s L e

What is its estimated value

What is the annual income from his land

Does he have any other income

Thso, howmmaehy L o = .

Does your father pay taxes on land or personal property
Is your mother living )Z/ﬁ _________

Mother’scname. . - . _____

Home post ollice . e

Pribe- .- S s e e Degree of Indian blood

Is she a ¢itizen . _ e

How much land does vour motherown = SR L e Allotment No ___

What is its estimated value.



What is the annual income from her land.

Does she have any otherincome._ . ___

D O A e e e o
Does your mother pay taxes on her land or on personal property . St P =
With whom do you make your home . % tf _—EATAA eyt S s M op gy sl SR P,
e

How many rooms in the lmusa----.M ............ S e , I~ - G RN

&
How many live in the house. ___Jf=0L Lt 5

- :

How far is your home from nearest publie school __ MM a nj’k’].zé(_, Bl L.
Why do you not attend that school /.1 _ AU A AR At e e = g B O T D T A AL
‘:‘j ,.___.-..__-.-:.,_ LA S Ry e A S A . ot = = - A - = (A T 3 S o

How many teachers employed there. . \./ M 7’%‘4‘ @W _.éM a/f&aa&u,(_ e «&&..._, M
p Z
How many grades maintained ‘/ ¢—f-’1}i—/ﬁ- ) W é 2 ff-«p(—{

C‘ ‘.' |'
How many months of school each year. ‘/ -/’/fzf’f s y/ZM ?( .j.A—-“” /-___

Did you ever attend a publie school . 7% __________

If so, how long _ Jaﬁ e~ Where j{“—’%’/’.’ F—M.

How many brothers of school age have you g &
How many sisters of school age have you g L~

Ave theyinschool - -~ . ___

b6 T Tl AL e

Ramarks and recommendations of superintzndent with reference to eligibility and need of Federal aid:

Super mh ndent.

Note.—One of these blanks should be filled out by each pupil at Government boarding schools, preferably with the
assistanez of th2 supariatzndent or som: on2 designated to act as his representative. If the superintendent is of opinion
from the information given that the pupil is entitled to enrollment he should so indicate by signing the blank in the proper
place and filing in the individual pupil’s folder. In the case of pupils eoncerning whose eligibility or need of Government
aid thars is soma doubt, superintealsnts should make proper remarks and recommendations in the space indicated and
forward the form to the Indian Office for consideration.



ALBERT S, WYLY, SUPERVISOR

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
U. S. INDIAN SERVICE

CFFICE OF THE SUPERVISOR OF SCHOOLS
FIVE CIVILIZED TRIBES

MUSKOGEE, OKLAHOMA, 1lgrc ,1e18.

Supt. 0. H, Liprs,
U.8. Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.
My dear Mr. Lipps: |

I have a copy of your letter of liarch 14 ,written

to ‘Mr. £.6. Brink

Tield Clerk, Huge,Oklahoma,concerning

I o

$#85.88 due the Adems Express Company for the shipment of

Addie Foster's body to lcAlester in January.

I regret very much that this matter has not been
attended tc,aﬁ”xr. Brink aesured me that he had funds on
hand belenging to Addle to meet 2ll necessary expenses inci-
dent to shipping her bedy tec McAlester and for burial expenses.
If you do not hsar from Mr, Brink within a reasonable time

please advise me and I shall take the matter up with him.

Very respectfully,

(1. F g oy

ASW-GH ' Supervisor.

W
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